

Animal Wellness Groups Issue Statement On Mother Black Bear and Cubs Slain and Dumped in Colorado

This Case Reminds Us Some People Have No Regard for Lives of Wild Animals, Groups Say

DENVER, COLORADO, UNITED STATES, October 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Animal Wellness Action and the Center for a Humane Economy issued this statement regarding news that a

There are vandals of the natural world in our midst, and when they commit their crimes, the law must speak." *Wayne Pacelle, president of Animal Wellness Action* Colorado man has been arrested on a felony charge and several misdemeanors for illegally shooting and killing a sow bear and her two cubs and then dumping the animals' bodies on state trust land southeast of Salida, wildlife officials say.

The state agency learned about this from anonymous reports and social media posts. A conviction could result in fines and surcharges up to \$13,000 and up to six months

in jail.

"There are people in Colorado who have no regard for the lives of wild animals, and this case reminds all of us of that sad fact," said Wayne Pacelle, president of Animal Wellness Action. "There are vandals of the natural world in our midst, and when they commit their crimes, the law must speak. We encourage a thorough and unrelenting investigation and, if the evidence of a crime is plain, a robust prosecution."

"The senseless killing of a Colorado bear family reminds us that we need laws and regulations for the fringe minority of people in Colorado who unethically, and in this case, illegally, kill wild animals," said Samantha Bruegger, Colorado State Director of Center for Humane Economy. "We hope the existing legal framework in the state will be used to prosecute this individual to the fullest extent of the law."

ABOUT

Animal Wellness Action is a Washington, D.C.-based 501(c)(4) whose mission is to help animals by promoting laws and regulations at federal, state and local levels that forbid cruelty to all animals. The group also works to enforce existing anti-cruelty and wildlife protection laws. Animal Wellness Action believes helping animals helps us all. Twitter: @AWAction_News

The Center for a Humane Economy is a Washington, D.C.-based 501(c)(3) whose mission is to help animals by helping forge a more humane economic order. The first organization of its kind in the animal protection movement, the Center encourages businesses to honor their social responsibilities in a culture where consumers, investors, and other key stakeholders abhor cruelty and the degradation of the environment and embrace innovation as a means of eliminating both. The Center believes helping animals helps us all. Twitter: @TheHumaneCenter

Julie Marshall ANIMAL WELLNESS ACTION +1 720-255-9831 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/659310056

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.